SM6S10 thru SM6S36A
Vishay General Semiconductor
Document Number: 88384
Revision: 20-Sep-07
193
Surface Mount Automotive Transient Voltage Suppressors
High Temperature Stability and High Reliability Conditions

LEAKAGE
AT VWM
TJ = 175 °C
ID (µA)
MAX. PEAK
PULSE
CURRENT
AT 10/1000 µs
WAVEFORM
(A)
MAXIMUM
CLAMPING
 VOLTAGE
AT IPPM
 VC (V) MIN MAX
SM6S10 11.1 13.6 5.0 10.0 15 250 245 18.8
SM6S10A 11.1 12.3 5.0 10.0 15 250 271 17.0
SM6S11 12.2 14.9 5.0 11.0 10 150 229 20.1
SM6S11A 12.2 13.5 5.0 11.0 10 150 253 18.2
SM6S12 13.3 16.3 5.0 12.0 10 150 209 22.0
SM6S12A 13.3 14.7 5.0 12.0 10 150 231 19.9
SM6S13 14.4 17.6 5.0 13.0 10 150 193 23.8
SM6S13A 14.4 15.9 5.0 13.0 10 150 214 21.5
SM6S14 15.6 19.1 5.0 14.0 10 150 178 25.8
SM6S14A 15.6 17.2 5.0 14.0 10 150 198 23.2
SM6S15 16.7 20.4 5.0 15.0 10 150 171 26.9
SM6S15A 16.7 18.5 5.0 15.0 10 150 189 24.4
SM6S16 17.8 21.8 5.0 16.0 10 150 160 28.8
SM6S16A 17.8 19.7 5.0 16.0 10 150 177 26.0
SM6S17 18.9 23.1 5.0 17.0 10 150 151 30.5
SM6S17A 18.9 20.9 5.0 17.0 10 150 167 27.6
SM6S18 20.0 24.4 5.0 18.0 10 150 143 32.2
SM6S18A 20.0 22.1 5.0 18.0 10 150 158 29.2
SM6S20 22.2 27.1 5.0 20.0 10 150 128 35.8
SM6S20A 22.2 24.5 5.0 20.0 10 150 142 32.4
SM6S22 24.4 29.8 5.0 22.0 10 150 117 39.4
SM6S22A 24.4 26.9 5.0 22.0 10 150 130 35.5
SM6S24 26.7 32.6 5.0 24.0 10 150 107 43.0
SM6S24A 26.7 29.5 5.0 24.0 10 150 118 38.9
SM6S26 28.9 35.3 5.0 26.0 10 150 99 46.6
SM6S26A 28.9 31.9 5.0 26.0 10 150 109 42.1
SM6S28 31.1 38.0 5.0 28.0 10 150 92 50.1
SM6S28A 31.1 34.4 5.0 28.0 10 150 101 45.4
SM6S30 33.3 40.7 5.0 30.0 10 150 86 53.5
SM6S30A 33.3 36.8 5.0 30.0 10 150 95 48.4
SM6S33 36.7 44.9 5.0 33.0 10 150 78 59.0
SM6S33A 36.7 40.6 5.0 33.0 10 150 86 53.3
SM6S36 40.0 48.9 5.0 36.0 10 150 72 64.3
SM6S36A 40.0 44.2 5.0 36.0 10 150 79 58.1
THERMAL CHARACTERISTICS (TC = 25 °C unless otherwise noted)
PARAMETER SYMBOL VALUE UNIT
Typical thermal resistance, junction to case RθJC 0.95 °C/W
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor